PLANNED POWER OUTAGE



Kit Carson Electric Cooperative continues with the series of PLANNED POWER OUTAGES during the month of September to allow crews to perform **Preventive Maintenance on ALL substations within the service territory; in preparation for the winter months.**

Arroyo Hondo Substation

Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020

Time: 3:00am – 5:00am

Affected areas: Arroyo Hondo, Hondo Mesa, Cabresto Canyon, San Cristobal, Lama, Questa (North on Hwy 522 up to Questa Parish Center at Abra Rd. - North), Des Montes, Valdez, and Taos Ski Valley

Reason: Substation Preventive Maintenance

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL KIT CARSON ELECTRIC COOP @ (575) 758-2258, or 1-800-688-6780 THANK YOU.